
F.1/ DNWB-II/Admin.Br./Promotion/2024/86y 

Subject: Regarding Issuance/Generation of Posting Orders through MIs for 
Relieving/Joining on the Promotional Post of PGT (As Applicable) in respect of 
All TGTS (For Different Subjects) Promoted from the Govt. Schools of District 

North West-B-II. 

DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B-II, FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34 
Email: ddenwb2@gmail.com 

In pursuance of Promotion Order No. F.NO.DE.2 (2) (3)/Promotion/2022/E-I1/1914 
dated 08.12.2023 and vide order No. F.NO.DE.2 (2) (3)/Promotion/2021/EII/1915 dated 
08.12.2023, and further posting Order Nos. F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2022/E-II/1978, 
1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1986, 1987, 1992 dated 29.12.2023 the District 
Level Screening Committee was constituted by DDE District North West B-11, for checking/ 

verification of original documents of 33 promoted teachers (from the Govt. Schools of 
District North West-B-II) from the post of TGT/TGT (MIL) to PGT/ PGT (MIL) as per 
existing R.Rs. 

NO. 

In this regard, a schedule for document verification of promoted TGTS was 
conveyed vide circular no. F.1/DNWB-I1/ADMIN/ Promotion/2024/6805-6811 dated: 
03/01/2024. Accordingly, document verification of all the 33 TGTs who promoted to the 
post of PGT/Lecturer was carried out on 09/01/2024. All candidates reported for 
verification of their original documents and all of them are found eligible for promotion to 
their respective post of PGT/Lecturer. 

1 

Further, the posting orders in respect of following TGTS were issued/generated 
through MIS as available at District Level for further joining on their respective 
promotional post after relieving from their respective parent school accordingly: 
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6 

EMPLOYEE EMPLOYEE CURRENT CURRENT 
NAME ID SCHOOL POST 

AJAY 
PRATAP 
MAURYA 
ASHOK 

GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

KUMAR 
GOSWAMI 

DEEPA 
HAJELA 

REETA 
GUPTA 

SUNITA 
RANI 
SHARMA 

SONAL 
SHARMA 

20090438 1413077 TGT HINDI 

20090923 1413317 

20071618 1413320 

20071324 1413320 

20071813 1413067 

20100644 1413006 

TGT 
SANSKRIT 

NEW POST 

LECTURER 
SANSKRIT 

LECTURER 
SANSKRIT 

TGT LECTURER 
SANSKRIT SANSKRIT 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT LECTURER 
SANSKRIT SANSKRIT 

TGT LECTURER 
SANSKRIT SANSKRIT 

LECTURER 
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

POSTED 
IN 

1412259 

1412079 

Dated: 

1310468 

1412027 

1309030 

1413027 

HÌ List 
S. No. 

1 

5 

26 

32 

77 

Remarks 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1987 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 

2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1984 
Dated: 29/12/2023 



10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

13 BABITA 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

SURENDER 
KUMAR 
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YASH 
ARORA 

RAJ 
KUMARI 

MADHU 
GUPTA 

RADHA 
RANI 

AJAY 
KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SAROJ 
KUMARI 

MADHU 
VERMA 

NEETU 

CHHABRA 

POONAM 
KHATRI 

RAJNI 
RAJPAL 

SANDEEP 
RATHEE 

VANDANA 
SAREEN 

VIKRAM 
PRATAP 
SINGH 

AMIT RAJ 

MUKESH 
KUMAR 

ARCHNA 
DEVI 

BRAJESH 
KUMAR 

PUSHPA 
DAHIYA 

RENU BALA 

20080714 

20091148 

20071587 

20132659 

20132722 

20131152 

20040294 

19931233 

19960934 1413320 

20072449 

20051320 

20111876 

20131026 1413318 

19931409 

20090183 

20111311 

20102276 

1413079 

1413319 

1413026 

20071637 

1413071 

20091057 

1413317 

1413268 

1413268 

1413333 

1413268 

1413016 

1413317 

1413026 

1413002 

20071760 1413030 

1413181 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

1413067 

TGT MATH 

TGT 
NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT MATH 

TGT 
NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
1413013 NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

20071432 1413341 TGT HINDI 

TGT MATH 

TGT 
SANSKRIT 

TGT 
SANSKRIT 

1413027 TGT HINDI 

LECTURER 
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

LECTURER 
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

LECTURER 
CHEMISTRY 

LECTURER 
COMMERCE 

LECTURER 
COMMERCE 

LECTURER 
ECONOMICS 

LECTURER 
ECONOMICS 

LECTURER 
ECONOMICS 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
ENGLISH 

LECTURER 
GEOGRAPHY 

LECTURER 
GEOGRAPHY 

LECTURER 
HINDI 

LECTURER 
HINDI 

LECTURER 
HINDI 

LECTURER 
HINDI 

1412259 

1413013 

1412025 

1310009 

1310030 

1310468 

1413026 

1413284 

1412084 

1413010 

1413078 

1309030 

1618314 

1413078 

1412092 

1411015 

1411037 

1207230 

1413006 

1413016 

1104335 

82 

90 

8 

6 

22 

7 

33 

31 

44 

51 

55 

64 

88 

93 

4 

21 

11 

15 

60 

67 

Order No.: F.No. DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1984 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1986 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1980 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1981 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1978 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/ Promotion/2 

022/ E-II/1979 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 

2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1983 
Dated: 29/12/2023 



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

BRAJESH 
KUMAR 

PREM 
NARAIN 
ARYA 

RAJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

RENU 

RITU 
VERMA 

NISHA 
RANI 

BHAMBRI 

20080848 

20100264 

Copy to: 

20101975 

20161309 

20100515 

141334 1 

1413079 

1413019 

1413004 

TGT 

19940320 1413067 

please. 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 
TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 
TGT 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

1413071 NATURAL 
TGT 

SCIENCE 
TGT 
NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

MUSIC 
TEACHER 

LECTURER 
HISTORY 

LECTURER 
HISTORY 

LECTURER 
HISTORY 

LECTURER 
HISTORY 

6. DDE Zone-13, for information. 

LECTURER 
HISTORY 

LECTURER 
MUSIC 

1413004 

1413077 

3. DDE (E-II), Directorate of Education, Delhi-54. 

1412006 

4. DDE (E-III), Directorate of Education, Delhi-54. 

1309265 

1411001 

1413078 

1. PS to Director Education, Directorate of Education, Delhi-54. 
2. RDE (North), O/0 the RDE North Pitampura, New Delhi. 
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54 

Documents have been verified by the District Screening Committee on the 

basis of the original documents produced by the teachers concerned at the time of 
documents verification on 09/01/2024. 

59 

Therefore, after joining of the teacher, the HoS concerned of the respective 

schools, where these teachers have to join on their respective promotional posts of 
PGT/Lecturer, are hereby advised to get their documents verified from their 
universities to ensure authenticity/genuinity of the documents. 

67 

All concerned HoS are hereby informed to take further necessary action at 
their end and ensure that the concerned promoted teachers are relieved from the 
post of TGT and joined on the promoted post of PGT accordingly. 

71 

1 

Order No.: F.No.DE. 
2(2)/(3)/ Promotion/2 

022/ E-II/1982 
Dated: 29/12/2023 

Order No.: F.No. DE. 
2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 
022/ E-II/1992 

Dated: 29/12/2023 

5. DDE District NW-B-I, NW-A, West-B, North, NE-I for information. 

Dr/Rakesh Rahi 
Dy. Director of Education 

Distt. North West-B-II 

7. AlI Teachers Concerned through their respective HoS of District NW-B-II for 
compliance. 

8. All the HoS of Respective Schools where the Concerned Teachers have to Join their 
Promotional Post as PGT/Lecturer. 

8. OS (IT) with the request to upload the same in the Circular/ Public Circular on MIS 

\Dr. Rakesh Rahi 
Dy. Director of Education 

Distt. North West-B-II 
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