GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B-II, FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34 Email: ddenwb2@gmail.com

F.1/ DNWB-II/Admin.Br./Promotion/2024/86-94

Dated: 10/1/94

Subject: Regarding Issuance/Generation of Posting Orders through MIS for Relieving/Joining on the Promotional Post of PGT (As Applicable) in respect of All TGTs (For Different Subjects) Promoted from the Govt. Schools of District North West-B-II.

In pursuance of Promotion Order No. F.NO.DE.2 (2) (3)/Promotion/2022/E-II/1914 dated 08.12.2023 and vide order No. F.NO.DE.2 (2) (3)/Promotion/2021/EII/1915 dated 08.12.2023, and further posting Order Nos. F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2022/E-II/1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1986, 1987, 1992 dated 29.12.2023 the District Level Screening Committee was constituted by DDE District North West B-II, for checking/ verification of original documents of 33 promoted teachers (from the Govt. Schools of District North West-B-II) from the post of TGT/TGT (MIL) to PGT/ PGT (MIL) as per existing R.Rs.

In this regard, a schedule for document verification of promoted TGTs was conveyed vide circular no. F.1/DNWB-II/ADMIN/Promotion/2024/6805-6811 dated: 03/01/2024. Accordingly, document verification of all the 33 TGTs who promoted to the post of PGT/Lecturer was carried out on 09/01/2024. All candidates reported for verification of their original documents and all of them are found eligible for promotion to their respective post of PGT/Lecturer.

Further, the posting orders in respect of following TGTs were issued/generated through MIS as available at District Level for further joining on their respective promotional post after relieving from their respective parent school accordingly:

S. NO.	EMPLOYEE NAME	EMPLOYEE ID	CURRENT SCHOOL	CURRENT POST	NEW POST	POSTED IN	HQ List S. No.	Remarks	
1	AJAY PRATAP MAURYA	20090438	1413077	TGT HINDI	LECTURER SANSKRIT	1412259	1		
2	ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI	20090923	1413317	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER SANSKRIT	1412079	4	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1987 Dated: 29/12/2023	
3	DEEPA HAJELA	20071618	1413320	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER SANSKRIT	1310468	5		
4	REETA GUPTA	20071324	1413320	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER SANSKRIT	1412027	26	Dates. 25/12/2023	
5	SUNITA RANI SHARMA	20071813	1413067	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER SANSKRIT	1309030	32		
6	SONAL SHARMA	20100644	1413006	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE	1413027	77	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1984 Dated: 29/12/2023	

. 7	SURENDER KUMAR	20080714	1413079	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE	1412259	82	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1984	
8	YASH ARORA	20091148	1413319	TGT MATH	LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE	1413013	90	Dated: 29/12/2023	
9	RAJ KUMARI	20071587	1413026	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER CHEMISTRY	1412025	8	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1986 Dated: 29/12/2023	
10	MADHU GUPTA	20132659	1413071	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER COMMERCE	1310009	6	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2	
11	RADHA RANI	20132722	1413317	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER COMMERCE	1310030	22	022/ E-II/1980 Dated: 29/12/2023	
12	AJAY KUMAR SHARMA	19960934	1413320	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1310468	1		
13	BABITA	20131152	1413268	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1413026	7	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1981 Dated: 29/12/2023	
14	SAROJ KUMARI	20131026	1413318	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1413284	33		
15	MADHU VERMA	20040294	1413268	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1412084	31		
16	NEETU CHHABRA	19931233	1413333	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1413010	44		
17	POONAM KHATRI	20072449	1413268	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1413078	51		
18	RAJNI RAJPAL	20051320	1413016	TGT MATH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1309030	55	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1978 Dated: 29/12/2023	
19	SANDEEP RATHEE	20111876	1413317	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER ENGLISH	1618314	64		
20	VANDANA SAREEN	19931409	1413026	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1413078	88		
21	VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH	20090183	1413002	TGT ENGLISH	LECTURER ENGLISH	1412092	93		
22	AMIT RAJ	20111311	1413013	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER GEOGRAPHY	1411015	4	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2	
23	MUKESH KUMAR	20102276	1413181	TGT MATH	LECTURER GEOGRAPHY	1411037	21	022/ E-II/1979 Dated: 29/12/2023	
24	ARCHNA DEVI	20071760	1413030	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER HINDI	1207230	11		
25	BRAJESH KUMAR	20071432	1413341	TGT HINDI	LECTURER HINDI	1413006	15	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2	
26	PUSHPA DAHIYA	20071637	1413067	TGT SANSKRIT	LECTURER HINDI	1413016	60	022/ E-II/1983 Dated: 29/12/2023	
27	RENU BALA	20091057	1413027	TGT HINDI	LECTURER HINDI	1104335	67		
	8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	8 YASH ARORA 9 RAJ KUMARI 10 MADHU GUPTA 11 RADHA RANI 12 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA 13 BABITA 14 SAROJ KUMARI 15 MADHU VERMA 16 NEETU CHHABRA 17 POONAM KHATRI 18 RAJNI RAJPAL 19 SANDEEP RATHEE 20 VANDANA SAREEN 21 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 22 AMIT RAJ 23 MUKESH KUMAR 24 ARCHNA DEVI 25 BRAJESH KUMAR 26 PUSHPA	7 KUMAR 20080714 8 YASH ARORA 20091148 9 RAJ KUMARI 20071587 10 MADHU GUPTA 20132659 11 RADHA RANI 20132722 12 AJAY KUMAR J 19960934 13 13 BABITA 20131152 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 15 MADHU VERMA 20040294 16 NEETU CHHABRA 19931233 17 POONAM KHATRI 20072449 18 RAJNI AJPAL 20051320 19 SANDEEP SANDEEP SATHEE 20111876 20 VANDANA JAPAL 19931409 21 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 20090183 21 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 20090183 22 AMIT RAJ 20111311 23 MUKESH KUMAR 20102276 24 ARCHNA DEVI 20071760 25 BRAJESH KUMAR 20071637 26 PUSHPA DAHIYA 20071637	YASH ARORA 20091148 1413079 9 RAJ KUMARI 20091148 1413319 10 MADHU GUPTA 20132659 1413071 11 RADHA RANI 20132722 1413317 12 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA 19960934 1413320 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20040294 1413268 15 MADHU VERMA 20040294 1413268 16 NEETU CHHABRA 19931233 1413333 17 POONAM KHATRI 20072449 1413268 18 RAJNI RAJPAL 20051320 1413016 19 SANDEEP RATHEE 20111876 1413317 20 VANDANA SAREEN 19931409 1413026 21 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 20090183 1413002 21 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 20090183 1413002 22 AMIT RAJ 20111311 1413013 23 MUKESH KUMAR 20102276 1413181 24 ARCHNA DEVI 20071760 1413030 25 BRAJESH KUMAR 20071637 1413067 26 DUSHPA DAHIYA 20071637 1413067	KUMAR 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH 8 YASH ARORA 20091148 1413319 TGT MATH 9 RAJ KUMARI 20071587 1413026 TGT MATHAL SCIENCE 10 MADHU GUPTA 20132659 1413071 SOCIAL SCIENCE 11 RADHA RANI 20132722 1413317 SOCIAL SCIENCE 12 KUMAR SHARMA 19960934 1413320 SCIENCE 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 TGT NATURAL SCIENCE 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 1413318 TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 15 MADHU VERMA 20040294 1413268 TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 15 MACHU VERMA 19931233 1413333 TGT ENGLISH 16 NEETU CHHABRA 19931233 1413268 TGT ENGLISH 17 POONAM KHATRI 20072449 1413268 TGT ENGLISH 18 RAJNI RAJPAL 20051320 1413016 TGT MATHA 19 SANDEEP RATHEE 20111876 1413317 TGT MATHA 20 VANDANA SAREEN 19931409 1413026 TGT ENGLISH 21 PRATAP SINGH 20090183 <td>8 YASHARANA 20081014 1413079 INTERNICISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 8 YASHARANA 20091148 1413319 TGT MATH LECTURER DOLITICAL SCIENCE 10 RAJAY KUMARI 20071587 1413026 TGT NATURAL SCIENCE SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 11 RADHA CHARIA 20132659 1413071 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE COMMERCE 12 AJAY KUMAR 19960934 1413320 TGT MATURAL SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 1413318 TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 15 MADHU KUMARI 200131026 1413318 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 16 NEETU KUMARI 19931233 1413333 TGT ENGLISH 17 POONAM KHATRI 20072449 1413268 TGT MATH ENGLISH 18 RAJNI KAJIKA 20051320 1413016 TGT MATH ENGLISH 19 SANDEEP SAREEN 20111876 1413317 TGT MATH EN</td> <td>7 KUMAR 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1412259 8 YASH ARORA 20091148 1413319 TGT MATH ECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 9 RAJARI 20071587 1413026 TGT MATH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 10 MADHU GUPTA 20132659 1413071 TGT SCIENCE COMMERCE 1310009 11 RADHA GUPTA 20132722 1413317 TGT SCIENCE COMMERCE 1310030 12 ANIY KUMAR 19960934 1413320 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1310468 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413026 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 1413318 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413026 15 MADHU MAPHU 20040294 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413084 16 NEETU MAPHU 20040294 1413333 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413010 17 POONAM KHARI 20072449 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413010<td> Roumar 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 90 </td></td>	8 YASHARANA 20081014 1413079 INTERNICISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 8 YASHARANA 20091148 1413319 TGT MATH LECTURER DOLITICAL SCIENCE 10 RAJAY KUMARI 20071587 1413026 TGT NATURAL SCIENCE SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 11 RADHA CHARIA 20132659 1413071 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE COMMERCE 12 AJAY KUMAR 19960934 1413320 TGT MATURAL SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 1413318 TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 15 MADHU KUMARI 200131026 1413318 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 16 NEETU KUMARI 19931233 1413333 TGT ENGLISH 17 POONAM KHATRI 20072449 1413268 TGT MATH ENGLISH 18 RAJNI KAJIKA 20051320 1413016 TGT MATH ENGLISH 19 SANDEEP SAREEN 20111876 1413317 TGT MATH EN	7 KUMAR 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1412259 8 YASH ARORA 20091148 1413319 TGT MATH ECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 9 RAJARI 20071587 1413026 TGT MATH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 10 MADHU GUPTA 20132659 1413071 TGT SCIENCE COMMERCE 1310009 11 RADHA GUPTA 20132722 1413317 TGT SCIENCE COMMERCE 1310030 12 ANIY KUMAR 19960934 1413320 TGT SCIENCE SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1310468 13 BABITA 20131152 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413026 14 SAROJ KUMARI 20131026 1413318 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413026 15 MADHU MAPHU 20040294 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413084 16 NEETU MAPHU 20040294 1413333 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413010 17 POONAM KHARI 20072449 1413268 TGT SCIENCE ECONOMICS 1413010 <td> Roumar 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 90 </td>	Roumar 20080714 1413079 ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 1413013 90	

28	BRAJESH KUMAR	20080848	1413341	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER HISTORY	1413004	12	
29	PREM NARAIN ARYA	20100264	1413079	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER HISTORY	1413077	54	Order No. 4 5 No. DE
30	RAJ KUMAR SINGH	20101975	1413019	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	LECTURER HISTORY	1412006	59	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1982 Dated: 29/12/2023
31	RENU	20161309	1413071	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER HISTORY	1309265	67	
32	RITU VERMA	20100515	1413004	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	LECTURER HISTORY	1411001	71	
33	NISHA RANI BHAMBRI	19940320	1413067	MUSIC TEACHER	LECTURER MUSIC	1413078	1	Order No.: F.No.DE. 2(2)/(3)/Promotion/2 022/ E-II/1992 Dated: 29/12/2023

Documents have been verified by the District Screening Committee on the basis of the original documents produced by the teachers concerned at the time of documents verification on 09/01/2024.

Therefore, after joining of the teacher, the HoS concerned of the respective schools, where these teachers have to join on their respective promotional posts of PGT/Lecturer, are hereby advised to get their documents verified from their universities to ensure authenticity/genuinity of the documents.

All concerned HoS are hereby informed to take further necessary action at their end and ensure that the concerned promoted teachers are relieved from the post of TGT and joined on the promoted post of PGT accordingly.

Dr. Rakesh Rahi
Dy. Director of Education
Distt. North West-B-II

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director Education, Directorate of Education, Delhi-54.
- 2. RDE (North), O/O the RDE North Pitampura, New Delhi.
- 3. DDE (E-II), Directorate of Education, Delhi-54.
- 4. DDE (E-III), Directorate of Education, Delhi-54.
- 5. DDE District NW-B-I, NW-A, West-B, North, NE-I for information.
- 6. DDE Zone-13, for information.
- 7. All Teachers Concerned through their respective HoS of District NW-B-II for compliance.
- 8. All the HoS of Respective Schools where the Concerned Teachers have to Join their Promotional Post as PGT/Lecturer.
- 9. OS (IT) with the request to upload the same in the Circular/ Public Circular on MIS please.

Dr. Rakesh Rahi
Dy. Director of Education
Distt. North West-B-II